Freedom—Chalet Step Stool

Identifying features

23210011

What are the defects?

The product is not designed for functional use; it is designed as a display piece only.

What are the hazards?

If the product is used as a functional stepping stool, the fold out step may collapse and the front legs may break, causing serious injury to the user.

What should consumers do?

Consumers should contact their local Freedom store to obtain a refund of the full product price.

Traders who sold this product

Freedom stores nationally.

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 20 August 2011 - 1 September 2011

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission